

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of New Water Well at Water Plant No. 1
To Serve Harris County Fresh Water Supply District No. 6

Bid Opening Date: March 2, 2023
Bid Opening Location: 15902 Market Street
Channelview, TX 77530

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: 3/2/2023
LJA Project No. E137-0400

Bidder's Name:	Total Bid Amount of Base Bid and Supplementary Bid Items:
1) Weinsinger Incorporated	\$1,664,000.00
2) W.W. Payton Corporation	\$1,990,000.00
3) Alsay Incorporated	* \$2,095,295.00

Calendar Days - 380

Michael Helfrich, Jr.



I, Michael Helfrich, Jr., P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

*Mathematical Error

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 2, 2023 Harris County Fresh Water Supply District No. 6 New Water Well at Water Plant No. 1 LJA Project No. E137-0400 FRN F-1386				Weisinger Incorporated P.O. Box 909 Willis, TX 77378 936-756-7721 Michael Weisinger mweisinger@weisingerinc.com		W.W. Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley Payton bids@wwpayton.com		Alsay Incorporated 6615 Gant Road Houston, TX 77066 281-444-6960 Joe Slavik joe.slavik@alsaywater.com	
---	--	--	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
BASE BID ITEMS									
1	Site Work For Plant Site Including Grading, Pipe Supports, Yard Piping For Proposed Well Line to Existing Disinfection Vault, Including Fittings, Splash Pads, Hydromulch Seeding, And All Required Appurtenances as Shown on Plans, Complete in Place.	1	LS	\$195,250.00	\$195,250.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	305	LF	\$2.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$305.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00
3	Painting of Above Ground Piping, Including Valves, Meter, Pipe, Pipe Supports, Fittings and All Appurtenances, Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
4	Drill One Pilot Test Hole to 1025 Feet, Including Well Logging, Drill Cuttings, and Sand Analysis, Complete in Place.	1	EA	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
5	Install A 30 Sack Cement Plug for Unused Portion of Well Test Hole, Complete in Place.	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	Temporary Test Well Installation in Pilot Test Hole, Pumping and Water Sampling and Analyses, Complete in Place.	2	EA	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00
7	8" Pipe Bollard, Complete In Place.	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
8	Detention Pond / Drainage Swale As Shown on the Plans, Including Outfall and Maintenance Berm, and Removal of Soil Offsite, Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00
9	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Maintenance And Removal As Required By The Plans And As Directed By The Engineer, Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	365	LF	\$2.00	\$730.00	\$1.00	\$365.00	\$3.00	\$1,095.00
11	SWPPP, Concrete Truck Washout Area, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	Feeder Cables And Controls To New Well Pump Motor, Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 2, 2023 Harris County Fresh Water Supply District No. 6 New Water Well at Water Plant No. 1 LJA Project No. E137-0400 FRN F-1386	Weisinger Incorporated P.O. Box 909 Willis, TX 77378 936-756-7721 Michael Weisinger mweisinger@weisingerinc.com	W.W. Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley Payton bids@wwpayton.com	Alsay Incorporated 6615 Gant Road Houston, TX 77066 281-444-6960 Joe Slavik joe.slavik@alsaywater.com
---	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
13	Drill And Construct 575 GPM Water Well Including Foundation, Conductor Pipe, Surface Casing, Production Casing, Cement Seal, Perforated Production Casing (Screen), Under Ream, Gravel Filter Pack And Appurtenances, Well Development, Pumping Tests, And Water Sampling And Analysis. Provide All Information Required For The TCEQ New Well Checklist, Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$568,400.00	\$568,400.00	\$836,000.00	\$836,000.00	\$1,123,000.00	\$1,123,000.00
14	Equip Water Well With 75 HP, 575 GPM Pump, Well Head, Concrete Foundation, Vent, Pump Bowls, Well Line Shaft, Well Pump Column Assembly, Airline Assembly, All Electrical Components Required For Well Operation, And All Appurtenances, Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
15	Electrical, Including new MCP & Starter for 75 HP Well Motor in Existing MCC; Integration of new Well Control into Existing Control; Complete in Place.	1	LS	\$20,680.00	\$20,680.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 15					\$1,532,620.00		\$1,880,000.00		\$1,939,695.00
SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS									
16	Add Or Deduct For Changes To/From 658 Feet Length 16" Conductor Pipe, Complete In Place.	10	LF	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
17	Add Or Deduct For Changes To/From 170 Feet Total Length 10" Non-Perforated Production Casing, Complete In Place.	10	LF	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
18	Add Or Deduct For Changes To/From 120 Feet Total Length 10" Perforated Production Casing (Screen), Complete In Place.	10	LF	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
19	Add Or Deduct For Changes To/From 300 Feet Depth of 575 GPM Pump Setting By One 20 Feet Section of Well Pump Column Assembly, Airline Assembly, and All Appurtenances, Complete In Place.	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 2, 2023 Harris County Fresh Water Supply District No. 6 New Water Well at Water Plant No. 1 LJA Project No. E137-0400 FRN F-1386				Weisinger Incorporated P.O. Box 909 Willis, TX 77378 936-756-7721 Michael Weisinger mweisinger@weisingerinc.com		W.W. Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley Payton bids@wwpayton.com		Alsay Incorporated 6615 Gant Road Houston, TX 77066 281-444-6960 Joe Slavik joe.slavik@alsaywater.com	
---	--	--	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
20	Add Or Deduct, Increase Or Decrease, 25 HP Well Motor Including Associated Electrical Components, Complete In Place.	1	EA	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
21	Add or Deduct For Changes To/From 1025 Feet Depth Well Test Hole, Complete In Place.	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
22	Add For Pumping Test Time In Addition To Specified, Complete In Place.	10	HR	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
23	Abandoning And Plugging of Pilot Test Hole, Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	10	CY	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
25	Dewatering For Structures, As Required By Soil Conditions (To Be Used Only As Directed By Engineer), Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
26	Dewatering Of Line Work, (To Be Used Only As Directed By Engineer), Complete In Place.	305	LF	\$28.00	\$8,540.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00
27	Extra 4,000 PSI Concrete With Reinforcing Steel, (To Be Used Only As Directed By Engineer), Complete In Place.	5	CY	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
28	Control Of Groundwater And Surface Water, (To Be Used Only As Directed By Engineer), Complete In Place.	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	Add Or Deduct For One Formation Tester Round Trip Method Sampling Of Water Quality From Pilot Test Hole, Complete In Place.	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	Extra Ductile Iron Fittings, (To Be Used Only As Directed By Engineer), Complete In Place.	0.5	TON	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
32	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
33	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	250	LB	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 2, 2023				Weisinger Incorporated		W.W. Payton Corporation		Alsay Incorporated	
Harris County Fresh Water Supply District No. 6				P.O. Box 909		P.O. Box 1056		6615 Gant Road	
New Water Well at Water Plant No. 1				Willis, TX 77378		Katy, TX 77492		Houston, TX 77066	
LJA Project No. E137-0400				936-756-7721		281-371-7068		281-444-6960	
FRN F-1386				Michael Weisinger		Wesley Payton		Joe Slavik	
				mweisinger@weisingerinc.com		bids@wwpayton.com		joe.slavik@alsaywater.com	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
34	"Extra" Embankment for Fill Purposes if Required, Placement and Compaction to 95% Standard Proctor Density, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
35	Temporary 24-foot Acoustical Sound Attenuation Wall (Sound Blanket) Along Drilling Site, including Erection, Maintenance and Removal, as Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	500	LF	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 16 - 35					\$131,380.00		\$110,000.00		\$155,600.00

SUMMARY OF BID

BASE BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 15	\$1,532,620.00	\$1,880,000.00	\$1,939,695.00
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 16 - 35	\$131,380.00	\$110,000.00	\$155,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 35	\$1,664,000.00	\$1,990,000.00	\$2,095,295.00